502871252 06/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2917849

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
LOUIS COSTA			06/13/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA		
Name:	P+Z ENGINEERING GMBH		
Street Address:	FRANK	FRANKFURTER RING 160	
City:	MUENCHEN		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	80807		
Property Type		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:		Number 14250719	
Property Type			
Property Type Application Number:			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA	(202)628-8844	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	14250719 (202)628-8844 • the e-mail address first; if that is un	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA be sent to provided	(202)628-8844	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 a the e-mail address first; if that is un b; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004	ent via US Mail.
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to provided	14250719 (202)628-8844 the e-mail address first; if that is un i; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 2026242500 dwiezik@crowell.com CROWELL & MORING LLP 1001 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004 080437.66484US	ent via US Mail.

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: LIGHT-TRANSMITTING PANE FOR DISPLAYING AN IMAGE OF A HEAD-UP DISPLAY FOR POLARIZED SUNGLASSES

This assignment is directed to (check one):

the application identified above by the attorney docket no. and title of invention

[] PCT International Application Number______, filed

United States Application No. 14/250,719, filed April 11, 2014

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as a below-named inventor I have sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sell and assign, unto:

Name of Assignee: P+Z Engineering GmbH

Address of Assignce: Frankfurter Ring 160, 80807 Muenchen, GERMANY.

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all my right, title, and interest for the United States, its territories, and possessions in and to the above-identified invention and United States patent application, including any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by me had this Assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns in accordance herewith.

I warrant and covenant that I have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

I further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns all information known to me relating to said invention or patent application and that I will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings, and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns, or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, or consist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns in obtaining, reissuing, or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Signature: Inventor:

06/13/14

DATE

PATENT REEL: 033199 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 06/27/2014